ALTERATIONS IN TARIFF.

- 4. Under the heading "Drawing Pleadings," &c., after item 46, and as applicable to items 36 to 46 inclusive, add "In special or contested actions or matters, to be increased to such sum as the taxing officer in Toronto may think fit."
- 5. Item 83 in the said tariff is struck out, and the following substituted therefor:
- "83. Notice of Motion in Court or Chambers, engrossing and copy to serve per folio, 30 cents."
- 6. Under the heading "Perusals," item 91 in the said tariff is struck out, and the following substituted therefor:
- "91. Of each of the pleadings as defined by the Act, \$1.00."
- 7. Item 93 in the said tariff is struck out, and the following substituted therefor:
- "93. And in special or contested actions or matters, or of interrogatories and cross interrogatories on commission such sum as the taxing officer in Toronto thinks fit."
- 8. Under the heading "Attendances," item 96 in the said tariff is struck out, and the following substituted therefor:
- "96. Necessary attendances consequent on the service of a notice to produce or admit, or an inspection of documents when produced under order including making admission altogether, \$1.00."
 - 9. Item 100 in the said tariff is struck out.
- 10. Item 111 in the said tariff is struck out, and the following substituted therefor:
- "111. Attendance on warrant or appointment of Master, Registrar, Examiner, or Referee, per hour, \$1.00."
- 11. Item 115 in the said tariff is struck out, and the following substituted therefor;
- "115. On important points and matters requiring the attendance of counsel the Master, or Examiner or Referee, Judgment Clerk, or Inspector of Titles may certify the amount of counsel fee proper to be allowed (to be noted at the time), for the guidance of the taxing officer in Toronto, who may allow the same in lieu of fees for attendance."
- 12. Under the heading "Court Fees (Term Fees)." item 120 in the said tariff is struck out, and the following substituted therefor:
- "120. Fee after statement or where statement dispensed with after filing writ, on defence, joinder of issue, trial or argument before Courts, or any other step in the cause, and on judgments other than præcipe judgments in mortgage cases. No two fees to be allowed either party when such proceedings are taken or had between the first day of any sittings of the Courts fixed by Rule 480, and the first day of the following sittings so fixed, \$1.00."
- 13. Item 122 in the said tariff is hereby struck out, and the following substituted therefor:

- "122. On every order or judgment, \$1.00.
- 14. Under the heading "Judgment, Rules of Orders," item 133 in the said tariff is struck out, and the following substituted therefor:
- "133. Drawing minutes of judgment or order per folio when prepared by solicitor under directions of D tions of Registrar or Judgment Clerk, 20 cents,
- 15. Item 135 in the said tariff is struck out, and the following substituted therefor:
- "135. Attending for appointment to settle of pass judgment or order of Court, copy and service, \$1.30."
- 16. Under heading "Sales by Master or Auction" eer," after item 145 add:
- "145½. Each necessary attendance on printer, 50 cents."
- 17. Under heading "Miscellaneous," after item 153 add:
- "In special matters, to be increased in the discretion of the taxing officer in Toronto.'
- 18. Under the heading "Counsel Fees," items 165 and 166 in the said tariff are struck out; and Order 520 in section Order 539 is rescinded, and the following is substituted therefor:
- " 165. On argument in Chambers in cases proper for the attendance of Counsel, (to be increased in the discretization the discretion of the Master in Chambers or the Master in Ordinary), \$2.00."
- 19. The necessary letters and attendances in curred in obtaining the decision of the taxing officer in Toronto, shall be allowed as part of the costs of the cause.

LITTELL'S LIVING AGE.—The numbers of The Living Age for May 24th and May 31st, contain
Scotland in the Till Scotland in the Eighteenth Century, Scottish Review; Salvini, National Review; Luther and Recent Critician cent Criticism and The Arundel Society, Nineteenth Century; The Ballad of the Midnight Sun, Contemporary; Personal Transfer porary; Personal Recollections of Leopold, Duke of Albany, Formal Recollections of Leopold, Duke of Albany, Formal Recollections of Leopold, Duke of Albany, Formal Recollections of Leopold, Duke of Recollections of Recollection Albany, Fortnightly; Old Mortality, Longman's; City Churches, Saturday Review; Chinese Paleon tology and On the T tology, and On the Formation of Starch in Leaves, Nature; Poisonous Reptiles and Insects of India, All the Year Round; Welbeck Abbey, Forestry, Letters of Charles Lamb, Athenaum; with instalments of "The Baby's Grandmother," "Beauty and the Beast," and "Virginia," the conclusion of

"Bourgonef," and poetry. For fifty-two numbers of sixty-four large pages ch (or more all each (or more than 3,300 pages a year) the surscription price (\$8) is low; while for \$10.50 the publishers publishers offer to send any one of the American \$4 monthlice \$4 monthlies or weeklies with The Living for a very bath for a year, both postpaid. Littell & Co., Boston, are the publishers.